Exhibit 11  B " is a summary of the appropriation for " Lamps and Lighting," 1899, showing 
vouchers drawn during the quarter, amounting to thirty thousand three hundred and Seventy-
seven dollars and seventy-eight cents ($30,377.78)• with liabilities for the quarter of two hundred 
and ninety-two thousand four hundred and fifty seven dollars and twelve cents ($292,457.12). 
These liabilities consist of claims of the various gas and electric companies for the lighting 
and maintenance of the public lamps, and for gas to the various public markets, offices, armories, 
etc., for the months of July, August and September, which claims cannot be audited for the reason